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Welcome to the Park Ave Route

SYSTEM HOURS OF OPERATION
Monday - Saturday......c.cceeruereninens 6:00am - 6:30pm

Buses do not operate on: Sundays, New Year’s Day, MLK Day,

Good Friday, Memorial Day, Juneteenth, Fourth of July, Veterans
Day, Labor Day, Thanksgiving Day, and Christmas Day.

TRANSIT FARES (one way)
AUt
Day Pass
Medicare/Elderly & Disabled..........cc.ceverrnrrerrnnnns
Student
Children (height below farebox)

Transfers
Paratransit Trip.....cocoeevernerene e e

PASSES/TICKETS

MTS offers passes and tickets to make it even more
convenient to ride with us. Passes can be purchased at the
MTS facilities (207 Catalpa St & 700 Washington St) or online
at https://portal.mtsbus.org/app/tickets/.

MONTHLY PASS
Full fare $42.50
Medicare/Elderly & Disabled $17.00
Student $28.00

TEN RIDE TICKETS

Full fare $11.25
Medicare/Elderly & Disabled $4.50
Student $8.00

Transfer Information: To complete your one-way trip, you
may transfer from one route to another, with a transfer
which is obtained from your driver when you pay your initial
fare. Transfers are valid for a limited time (15 minutes ) or
until your next connecting bus. Transfers are only valid at the
Downtown Terminal.

Half-Fare Program: An MTS ID is required for half fare. ID’s
available for free at the MTS Main Office (700 Washington
St.) with proof of one of the following.

. Elderly: Any person 62 years or older

. Disabled: Any person with a disability through an
application process

. Medicare: Any person possessing a Medicare card
pursuant to Title II/XVII of the Social Security Act
FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT
Monroe Transit System
700 Washington Street, Monroe, La 71201
318-329-2207
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